## Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

You can complete and submit this form electronically via the Planning Portal by visiting www.planningportal.gov.uk/apply

## Publication of applications on planning authority websites

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Please complete using block capitals and black ink. It is important that you read the accompanying guidance notes as incorrect completion will delay the processing of your application.

Applicant Name and Address	2. Agent Name and Address
Title: First name:	Title: MR First name: PETER
Last name:	Last name: BENSTED
Company (optional): BAM ESTATE LTD.	Company (optional): FENTON ASSOCIATES
Unit: House House suffix:	Unit: House 246- House
House name:	number: 254 suffix: House name:
Address 1: 18 (B) AVENUE MANSIONS	Address 1: GREAT PORTLAND STREET
Address 2: FINCHLEY ROAD	Address 2:
Address 3:	Address 3:
Town: LONDON	Town: LONDON
County:	County:
Country:	Country:
'ostcode: NW36AU	Postcode: WIW 5Q Y
Description of the Proposal lease describe the proposed development, including any change of the County of the Cou	
CONVERSION OF EXISTING BASE	EMENT STORE ROOMS INTO
A SELF- CONTAINED TWO BE	:OKOOM FLAT, AS SHOWN
ON FENTON ASSOCIATES DRAW,	IN65 MM. 2013/1/2
es, please state the date when building, ork or use were started (DD/MM/YYYY):	Yes No
the building, work or change of use been completed?	(date must be pre-application submission)  Yes No
es, please state the date when the building, work hange of use was completed: (DD/MM/YYYY):	(date must be pre-application submission)
	\$Date:: 2013-04-30 #\$ \$Revision: 5504 \$

Please provid Unit: House name: Address 1: Address 2: Address 3: Town: County: Postcode (optional): Description of (must be compleasting: Description:	House number 67 (8) 1 CANNO  LONDON  UW6 1JT  flocation or a gric pleted if postcode	Suf NENT STORAGE MARIBOROUGH M NHILL	MEDOMA	VOLUMORO Given (This will be but
			DOCATION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	
a new or alter	red vehicle Access	ccess, Roads and Rig	hts of Way	3 3
o or from the p a new or altero ccess proposec e public highw	oublic highway? ed pedestrian d to or from way?	Yes Yes	⅓ No ⋈ No	Do the plans incorporate areas to store and aid the collection of waste?  If Yes, please provide details:  PACLADING KEPT ON SITE
e there any ne ovided within e there any ne hts of way to k thin or adjacer	w public be provided	be Yes	No No	OF ALL REFUSE AND RECYCLARLE WASTE TO ESTATE'S CENTRAL
the proposals stinguishments ation of rights	s require any dive s and/or s of way?	rsions Yes	No No No	Have arrangements been made for the separate storage and collection of recyclable waste?
ou answered ' tails on your p /drawings(s)	Yes to any of the a lans/drawings an	above questions, please d state the reference of	show the plan	If Yes, please provide details:
į	N/A			TES, THE APPLICANT ALKEADY OPERATES A MANAGED REFUSE COLLECTION AND SORTING POLICY ACKOSS THE ESTATE,
respect to the		<ul><li>(a) a member of staff</li><li>(b) an elected membe</li><li>(c) related to a membe</li><li>(d) related to an electe</li></ul>	er of staff ed member	Do any of these statements apply to you? Yes No
s, piease provi	ide details of the i	name, relationship and	role	

	Existing (where applicable)	Proposed		Not	Don Know
Walls	SOLID FAIN FACED BRICKWOOK	UNCHENGED			
Roof	FLAT AGHPHART COVERED TOP SECTION. SLATE CLAD MANSARD TO FRONT	UNCHANCES			
Windows	SINGLE GLAZED TIMBER SLIGNO SASH WINDOWS	SLIGNNO STATES			
Doors	PAINTED PANELLED TIMBER DOORS	UNCHANGED TO FRONT ELEVATION	N <sup>3</sup>		
Boundary treatments e.g. fences, walls)	PAINTED STEEL RAILINGS TO FRONT BOUNDARY	UNCHANGED			
ehicle access and ard-standing	NONE AVAILABLE ON THE ESTATE	UNCHANGED			
ghting	SULFACE AND POST MOUNTED BUCKHEAD LIGHTING TO ENTIRE ESTATE	UNCHANGED			
thers lease specify)	COMMUNAL GARDOUS TO REAK OF BLOCK	UNCHANGES			
es, please state refere	onal information on submitted plan(s)/drawing(s), nces for the plan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access s	design and access statement?	Yes		No
Vehicle Parking					3
Type of Vehicle	ntion on the existing and proposed number of on-s				America Contractor
Cars	Existing sp	roposed (including aces retained)	Difference in spaces		
Light goods vehicles	None	NONE			
public carrier vehicle		NONE			
Motorcycles		NONE NI			
Motorcycles  Disability spaces			<u>/V/L-</u>		
Disability spaces	NONE	vone	NIL		No. of the Control of
	NONE A		NIL		MATERIAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

PARKING SCHEME OPERATES

9. Materials

LOCALITY

Oleonoon	11. Foul Sewage	-	1) According to the state of th
688000000000000000000000000000000000000	Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:		12. Assessment of Flood Risk
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Mains sewer Cess pit		Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local
	Septic tank Other		planning authority requirements for information as necessary.)
	Other		Yes No
	Package treatment plant		If Yes, you will need to submit a Flood Risk Assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.
	Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage system?  Yes  No	)	Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)?
	If Yes, please include the details of the existing system on the application drawings and state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s):		Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere?
	SEE FENTON ASSOCIATES	7	How will surface water be disposed of?
	SEE FENTON ASSOCIATES DRAWINGS MM. 2013/1/2		Sustainable drainage system Existing watercourse
	··· (. W/3/1/2		Soakaway Pond/lake
			Main sewer
-	3. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation	1	14. Existing Use
T	o assist in answering the following questions refer to the guidance		Please describe the current use of the site:
1 1	otes for further information on when there is a reasonable	2	DISUSED BASEMENT STORE ROOMS
30	elihood that any important biodiversity or geological onservation features may be present or nearby and whether	Management of the second	
.,,	cy are likely to be affected by your proposals		
ik	eving referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable		Is the site currently vacant?
•••	elihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved d enhanced within the application site, or on land adjacent to		
)r	near the application site?		If Yes, please describe the last use of the site:
)	Protected and priority species:		BASEMENT STOLE ROOMS
	Yes, on the development site		
	Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development		
E	No No	COLUMN TO SERVICE	When did this use end (if known)?
at	Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity ures:		(date where known may be approximate)
	Yes, on the development site	111	Poes the proposal involve any of the following?  f yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination ssessment with your application.
L	Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	2000	Pose
F	No Patures of geological conservations	omment.	and which is known to be contaminated? Yes No
	eatures of geological conservation importance:  Yes, on the development site	St	and where contamination is uspected for all or part of the site?  Yes  No
	Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	A	proposed use that would
X	No	to	e particularly vulnerable the presence of contamination?  Yes No
D	Trees and Hedges	-	
tl	nere trees or hedges on the		5. Trade Effluent
р	osed development site?	dis	pes the proposal involve the need to pose of trade effluents or waste?  Yes  No
-	or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the	If \	Yes, please describe the nature, volume and means of disposal
C1:	local landscape about any as part	of	trade effluents or waste
S	to either or both of the above, you may need to		
			rendermone
ni	tted alongside your application. Your last along should be		The Control of the Co
ai	n, in accordance with the current IBS 5037.		**************************************
jr	, demolition and construction - Recommendations'.		

Market   Not   Number of Bedrooms   Total   Not   Number of Bedrooms   Not   Number of Bedrooms   Total   Not   Number of Bedrooms   Total   Not   Number of Bedrooms   Not   Number of Bedroom		Prop	ose	d Hou	ısing	1							Exist	ting	ı Ho	usi	ng			
Flousing   Known   1   2   3   4+ Unknown   Houses		1,		Num	nber o	f Bed	rooms	***************************************	Tot	al	Market			T		***********		Redi	oome	
Houses		know	n					own						1						
			+		-	-	-							-						
Cluster flats			+-	all the same of th	-		-	*************	ne capacity.		Flats and maisone	ttes								
Sheltered housing			+-		-						Live-work units									
Bedsit/studios		$+$ $\frac{\sqcup}{=}$									Cluster flats									
Unknown type		<u> </u>	1								Sheltered housing	)								
Totals (a + b + c + d + e + f + g) =	**************************************	$+$ $\stackrel{\sqcup}{=}$	-							The second	Bedsit/studios									1
Social Rented   Not   Number of Bedrooms   Total   Social Rented   Rnown   1   2   3   4+ Unknown   1   2   3   4+ Unkn	Unknown type									The state of the s	Unknown type									+
Houses		1	ota	<b>ls</b> (a + b	+ c +	d+e	+ <i>f</i> + <i>g</i> )	=					To	otal	s (a -	+ b +	c + a	1+e-	+ f + g)	= 1
Houses			T	N						ار										
Houses	Social Rented		1		7				otal		Social Rented									
Flats and maisonettes	Houses			1-1		71	OTIVITO	///			Houses	Kr		_1_	2	-	3	4+ 1	Jnknov	wn
Live-work units	Flats and maisonette	s 🗌		1				$\perp$							-	-		$\dashv$		
Cluster flats $\  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \ $	Live-work units				$\neg +$			+		H		ies			-	+	-	$\dashv$		
Sheltered housing	Cluster flats							+		$\Pi$		+				+		_		
Bedsit/studios $\  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \ $	Sheltered housing				$\dashv$			+		ll-			吕+	~~				$\dashv$		1
Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$	Bedsit/studios				-		****	+					불부			-	_	_		
Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g) = $ Not Known 1 2 3 4+ Unknown 1 1 2 3 4+ Un	Jnknown type			+				-		1		-	닠井			-				
Not known   1   2   3   4+   Unknown   1   3   4   4   4   4   4   4   4		To	tals	(a + b +	- C + d	+0+	f+a)-	+-			Onknown type					<u>L</u>			The street was considered	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
Intermediate						1 6 1	1+9/-	-		L			Tot	tals	(a +	b+c	+ d -	+e+;	f+g)=	: 5
Not   Number of Bedrooms   Total   Key worker   Not   Known   Total   Total	ntermediate								otal		ntermediate	N	ot _	1	lum	ber	of Be	droo	ms	Tot
lats and maisonettes	ouses	П	,	2	3 +	<del>1+</del>  U	nknow	n	$-\parallel$	_		kno	own	1	2	3	4	+ Ui	nknow	n
ve-work units	ats and maisonettes				_	_		+						_		<del> </del>	-			
Live-work units    Cluster flats						-		+-							***************************************	-	-			
Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$ Key worker  Not known 1 2 3 4+ Unknown  Houses  Total tree-work units  Sheltered housing  Houses  Flats and maisonettes  Flats and maisonettes  Live-work units  Cluster flats	uster flats		$\dashv$		+		***************************************	+		$\vdash$		+		-		-	_			
Sheltered housing $\Box$ Bedsit/studios $\Box$ Duknown type $\Box$ Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$ Total proposed residential units $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$	neltered housing				_	+		-		├		-		_						1
Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$							·	-				+		_	-					
Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$ Total proposed residential units $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$	nknown type		$\dashv$		-	_						<u> </u>								
y worker  Not known 1 2 3 4+ Unknown uses  Houses  Houses  Flats and maisonettes  Live-work units  Ster flats  Cluster flats  Cluster flats  Cluster flats  Sheltered housing  disit/studios  Totals (a+b+c+d+e+f+g) =  Totals (a+b+c+d+e+f+g) =  Totals proposed residential units  Total proposed residential units			ale (	a+h+a		- 1 6		ļ		U	nknown type					ERMICEDIMENSEED				
Key worker   Not   Number of Bedrooms   Total   Number of Bedrooms   Not   Number of Bedrooms   Number		100	G155 (C	u + U + (	. + 4 +	· e + I	+ <i>g</i> ) =	<u></u>	_	h de marco			Tota	ls (c	1+b	+ c -	+ d +	e+f-	+ <i>g)</i> =	
uses  I	y worker	-			of Bed			Tot	al	W -		No	t	N	umh	ero	FRad	roon	30	Total
ts and maisonettes		nown	<u> </u>	2 3	4-	+ Un	known		-	ne	y worker	1.4	-		7		1	-		<del></del>
re-work units  Live-work units  Live-work units  Cluster flats  Sheltered housing  disit/studios  Known type  Totals (a+b+c+d+e+f+g) =  Totals proposed residential units  Total proposed residential units  Total proposed residential units		닠	-			-			-H											
Ster flats $\Box$		닠		_		_			-   -	Fla	its and maisonettes				***************************************					ŧ.
Eltered housing $\Box$ Sheltered housing $\Box$ Bedsit/studios $\Box$ Unknown type $\Box$ Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$ $\Box$ Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$			_							Liv	e-work units			o de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co						
Asit/studios $\Box$ Bedsit/studios $\Box$ Unknown type $\Box$ Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$ $\Box$ Total proposed residential units $\Box$			$\perp$							Clu	ister flats									
Known type $\Box$ Unknown type $\Box$ Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$ $\Box$ Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$			-	_					-	Sh	eltered housing		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR							ď
Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g) = 1$ Total proposed residential units $(A+B+C+D)$						-				Be	dsit/studios									
Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g) = $ Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g) = $ Total proposed residential units $(A+B+C+D)$	known type									Un	known type									<u></u>
Total proposed residential units $(A+B+C+D)=$ Total existing residential units $(B+B+C+D)=$		Tota	s (a	+b+c-	+ d + e	2+f+	- g) =		]	-			Total	s (a	+ 6 +	- C +	d + e	+ f +	g) =	
			2200000000000						1								international page	F/Decision in the complete	and the second	

18. Does	All Types s your prop	s of Develop	ment	t: Non-resic	Jential Floo	orspace o-residential floors	NESS HERDY VINET COLUMN THAT OF HER LITTLES AND AND STREET SERVICE COLUMN ACCIONATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
	f you have a	answered Yes t	to the q	Jan or change Juestion above	of use of non-	eresidential floors etails in the follow	space? X Yes	No
Andrews and the state of the st	Use class/t	type of use	Not	Existing gr internal floorspac (square met	ross Gross int to be lo ce use o	ternal floorspace ost by change of or demolition ware metres)	Total gross inte floorspace propo (including chang use)(square met	osed internal floorspace ge of following developm
A1	-	Shops						(square metres)
		tradable area:		j				
A2	profe:	nancial and ssional services	s 🔲					
A3	1	rants and cafes						
A4	Drinking	g establishmen	its 🗌					
A5	Hot fo	od takeaways						
B1 (a)	(,	other than A2)						
B1 (b)	Res dev	earch and elopment	101					
B1 (c)	ł	t industrial	101					
B2	Gener	al industrial	<del>+-+</del>	4				
B8	Storage	or distribution	計	No.			William and the state of the st	
C1	Hotels	and halls of sidence	計					
C2	1	ial institutions	計					
D1	Non-r	esidential	<del>                                      </del>					
D2		itutions y and leisure	<del>                                      </del>	withing and a second of the se				
OTHER			H					
Please	CTOR	E ROOMES		20.11				
Specify		otal	ᆜ	73.14	73.	14	73.14	NIL
In add					The state of the s	NOTE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY O	-	
Use T	Type of use		al institu Existing	utions and ho	stels, please ac lost by change	dditionally indicat	te the loss or gain o	of rooms
class '	ype or use	applicable		of use or demo	USI DV Change	lotal rooms pri	roposed (including jes of use)	Net additional rooms
	Hotels Residential						-	
2 Ir	nstitutions							
THER ease			Managara and Article and Artic					
ecify								
	loyment	ollowing inform	mation	recarding am	Table organism contact and activated and drawn to the first and the second activated and the second activated and the second activated and the second activated activa	Executive Execution Control of Con	requirements and management of the control of the c	
				l-time			Tot	al full-time
Existi	ng employe	es /	N/A	NOT S COM.	Part-l	ume		ai full-time quivalent
Propos	sed employ	ees	4-			***************************************		
	s of Open			Control of the Control of	Medical programming and progra			
Please si	tate the hou	urs of opening	for each	h non-residen	tial use propo	sed:		
	Use		lay to Fri	iday	Saturday	S Ba	Sunday and ank Holidays	Not known
		<u> </u>	4				mk nondays	
and the second s								was citizen and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a
			Annual Control of the					
Site Ar	'ea							
e state t	he site area	in hectares (ha	a) Ĉ	0-00 4314	in.	-th-oference gas.		ACTIVITY
Printed State of the State of t	motor comments		-		\$ 5.00	[		1

	22. Industrial or Commercial P	roce:	SSAG	and Mad	3 F 193 (A 193 (				-
	Please describe the activities and proce be carried out on the site and the end p plant, ventilation or air conditioning. Pl type of machinery which may be install	sses w	vhich its in	would cluding	ппет у				
MORRESCHAPE	Is the proposal a waste management de	evelor	mer	nt? Yes	□ No	,			
TANK SUBSTITUTE	If the answer is Yes, please complete the	e follo	winc	ı table:	[ ] 146	,			
99997999999999999999999999999999999999			applicable	The total of including enables allowance	for cover or r	e void in cubi rcharge and estoration ma r litres if liquid	making no	Maximum annual ope throughput in ton (or litres if liquid wa	nes
	Inert landfill		_ (a)		Toma Waste Of	ncres ir ilquic	waste)	(or intesti equid wa	15(e)
	Non-hazardous landfill		計						
	Hazardous landfill	1	=						
***************************************	Energy from waste incineration	1	=						
	Other incineration	市	=						
	Landfill gas generation plant	+=	+						
	Pyrolysis/gasification	十	+						
	Metal recycling site	十	+						
ſ	Transfer stations	+=	;						
٨	Material recovery/recycling facilities (MRF	5) [	1						
	Household civic amenity sites	<b>"</b>  =	1						
	Open windrow composting	十岩	-						
	In-vessel composting	十岩	-						
	Anaerobic digestion	+=	+						
A	ny combined mechanical, biological and, or thermal treatment (MBT)								
	Sewage treatment works								
	Other treatment								
ιe	cycling facilities construction, demolition and excavation waste								
	Storage of waste				The second secon				
	Other waste management	局							
	Other developments	計							
lea	ase provide the maximum annual operati	onal t	hrou	ahnut of the	following				
	Municipal	-		J. pacor dic	Tollowing W	aste streams:			
	Construction, demolition and e	 kcavat	ion						
	Commercial and industri								
	Hazardous								
th ar	is is a landfill application you will need to nning authority should make clear what ir	provi vforma	de fu ation	urther inform it requires o	ation before n its website	your applicat	ion can be d	etermined. Your waste	
	Hazardous Substances	DATE OF THE PARTY							-
es	s the proposal involve the use or storage o ollowing materials in the quantities state	of any	of w?	Yes					
es	, please provide the amount of each sub	stance	that	is involved.	∐ No	Mot a	pplicable		To the same of the
۱c	rylonitrile (tonnes)			e oxide (tonr	ies)			periodecommonopolitace	
1	Ammonia (tonnes)			yanide (tonn	L			osgene (tonnes)	_
	Bromine (tonnes)			xygen (tonn	L		Sulphur d	ioxide (tonnes)	
	Chlorine (tonnes) Liqui			m gas (tonn	L		- C	Flour (tonnes)	
r:		4		3-2 (coiii)		R	etined white	sugar (tonnes)	
ur	nt (tonnes):	***************************************			Other:				Mark Average and a second and a
Marie (Sec.)					Amount (to	nnes):			

## 24. Ownership Certificates and Agricultural Land Declaration

## One Certificate A, B, C, or D, must be completed with this application form CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP - CERTIFICATE A

Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2010 Certificate under Article 12 I certify/The applicant certifies that on the day 21 days before the date of this application nobody except myself/ the applicant was the owner\* of any part of the land or building to which the application relates, and that none of the land to which the application relates is, or a part of, an agricultural holding\*\*

	is part of, an agricultural holding**	which the application relates, and that none of the land to which the	application relates is, or
	NOTE: You should sign Certificate B, application relates but the land is, o	. C or D, as appropriate, if you are the sole owner of the land or building	I to which the
	* "OWNER" is a nerson with a function in	erest or leasehold interest with at least 7 years left to run.  g given by reference to the definition of "agricultural tenant" in section 65(8) of	
	Signed - Applicant:	of agricultural tenant. In section 65(8) of	the Act.
		Or signed - Agent;	Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
		BOD - FENTON ASSOCIATES	[3/12/13
	Town and Country Planning (n	CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP CERTIFICATE B	
	I certify/ The applicant certifies that I h	evelopment management Procedure) (England) Order 2010 Cortification	Under Article 12
2	21 days before the date of this applicat	ion, was the owner* and/or agricultural tangents.	below) who, on the day
4	**************************************	ave/the applicant has given the requisite notice to everyone else (as listed ion, was the owner* and/or agricultural tenant** of any part of the land of	r building to which this
À	* "agricultural tenant" has the meaning	est or leasehold interest with at least 7 years left to run.	
ſ	Name of Owner / Agricultural Tenant	est or leasehold interest with at least 7 years left to run. given in section 65(8) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990	
ľ	J. Cartara Tellari	Address	Date Notice Served
			- Total Scived
-			
-			
			**************************************
Sig	gned - Applicant:	Oreigned Accept	
		Or signed - Agent:	Date (DD/MM/YYYY):

Town and Country Planning I certify/ The applicant certifies that: Neither Certificate A or B ca All reasonable steps have b the land or building, or of a "owner" is a person with a freehold in * "agricultural tenant" has the meani The steps taken were:	(Development Mana in be issued for this app een taken to find out th part of it, but I have/th	OF OWNERSHIP - ( gement Procedure  plication  ne names and address  geapplicant has been	CERTIFICATE C  (England) Order 2010 Cert  sses of the other owners* and	t <b>ificate uncler Article 12</b> d/or agricultural tenants** o
Name of Owner / Agricultural Tenal	nt	Addres	SS	Dec. Mari
				Date Notice Served
Notice of the application has been pub (circulating in the area where the land	ollished in the following	newspaper	On the following date (w	hich
The die land	s situatea):		than 21 days before the c	late of the application):
Signed - Applicant:				
	Ur si	igned - Agent:		Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
Town and Country Planning (Descritify) The applicant certifies that:  Certificate A cannot be issued for All reasonable steps have been ta date of this application, was the chave/ the applicant has been una "owner" is a person with a freehold interest "agricultural tenant" has the meaning give he steps taken were:	this application iken to find out the nar owner* and/or agriculti ble to do so.	mes and addresses o ural tenant** of any	gland) Order 2010 Certifica of everyone else who, on the copart of the land to which this	
	Marie and American Marie and American American American American American American American American American			Vicini de la companya
otice of the application has been publish rculating in the area where the land is sit ned - Applicant:	ed in the following new cuated):	vspaper	On the following date (whic than 21 days before the date	h must not be earlier e of the application):
	Or signe	ed - Agent:		Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
				1
. Planning Application Requirer ase read the following checklist to make rmation required will result in your applit Local Planning Authority has been submoriginal and 3 copies of a completed and lication form:  original and 3 copies of the plan which is and to which the application relates drawtified scale and showing the direction of original and 3 copies of other plans and comation necessary to describe the subject	sure you have sent all t ication being deemed i litted. d dated dentifies wn to an North:	The correct fe  The original ar  if required (see	and and an in	ccess statement, es for details):
	are application:		(Agricultulal HOIG	ngs):

-26. Declaration		
I/we hereby apply for planning permission/conse information. I/we confirm that, to the best of my/ genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.	ent as described in tl our knowledge, any	his form and the accompanying plans/drawings and additional y facts stated are true and accurate and any opinions given are the
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agent:	Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
	Pay	- FENTON ABOUART 13 12/13 (date cannot be pre-application)
27. Applicant Contact Details		28. Agent Contact Details
Telephone numbers	Name of the state	Telephone numbers
Country code: National number:	Extension number:	Country code: National number: Extension number:
Country code: Mobile number (optional):		Country code: Mobile number (optional):
		07973 254 310
Country code: Fax number (optional):		Country code: Fax number (optional):
(optional)		0203 214 5001
Email address (optional):		Email address (optional):
(C)		PETER & FENTONASSOCIATES. CO. UK
	<u> </u>	
29. Site Visit		
Can the site be seen from a public road, public foo	·	other public land? Yes No
f the planning authority needs to make an appoin out a site visit, whom should they contact? <i>(Please</i>	tment to carry select only one)	Agent Applicant Other (if different from the agent/applicant's details)
f Other has been selected, please provide:		
Contact name:		Telephone number:
GRAHAM HAMILTON - ESTATE	MANAGER	0207 419 1115
Email address: GRAHAM & BAMESTA	ATE. CO.UK	